Q-TECH Corporation  -  10150 W. Jefferson Boulevard, Culver City 90232  -  Tel:  310-836-7900  -  Fax:  310-836-2157  -  www.q-tech.com
CLASS B+ PRODUCTS
CRYSTAL CLOCK OSCILLATORS
3.3 to 5.0Vdc    -    450kHz  to  85MHz
1
Q-TECH
CORPORATION
Class B+ Products (Revision C, November 2009) (ECO #9732)

Class B+ Products (Revision C, November 2009) (ECO #9732)
Packaging Options
Ordering Information
Frequency stability vs. temperature codes may not be available in all frequencies.
For Non-Standard requirements, contact Q-Tech Corporation at Sales@Q-Tech.com
Specifications subject to change without prior notice.
•  Standard packaging in anti-static plastic tube (60pcs/tube) •  Tape and Reel is available for an additional charge.
Output frequency
Blank
M
B
S
1 = ± 100ppm at 0ºC to +70ºC
4 = ± 50ppm at 0ºC to +70ºC
5 = ± 25ppm at -20ºC to +70ºC
6 = ± 50ppm at -55ºC to +105ºC
9 = ± 50ppm at -55ºC to +125ºC
10 = ± 100ppm at -55ºC to +125ºC
11 = ± 50ppm at -40ºC to +85ºC
12 = ± 100ppm at -40ºC to +85ºC
14 = ± 20ppm at -20ºC to +70ºC
15 = ± 25ppm at -40ºC to +85ºC
Tristate Option D
(Left blank if no Tristate)
L = CMOS 3.3V
AC = ACMOS 5V
HC = HCMOS 5V
T = TTL 5V
78 = QT78
88 = QT88
90 = QT90
92 = QT92
Blank = Class B Die, Cultured Quartz Crystal
1 = 100 kRad (Si) High Dose 54ACT3301, Swept Quartz Crystal
2 = 100 kRad (Si) High Dose 54ACT3301, Cultured Quartz Crystal
3 = Class B Die, Swept Quartz Crystal }See screening level
tables on page 4
QT178ACD9S-85.000MHz
Q T 1 78 AC D 9 S - 85.000MHz
Sample part number
(*)  Hot Solder Dip Sn60 per MIL-PRF 55310 is optional for an additional cost
T = Standard
S = Solder Dip (*)
Q-TECH Corporation  -  10150 W. Jefferson Boulevard, Culver City 90232  -  Tel:  310-836-7900  -  Fax:  310-836-2157  -  www.q-tech.com
CLASS B+ PRODUCTS
CRYSTAL CLOCK OSCILLATORS
3.3 to 5.0Vdc    -    450kHz  to  85MHz
5
Q-TECH
CORPORATION
Class B+ Products (Revision C, November 2009) (ECO #9732)
SCREENING
TEST DESCRIPTION STANDARD METHOD CONDITION QUANTITY COMMENTS
Blank M B S
✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ Internal visual 883 2017 Class H 100%
✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ Stabilization bake 883 1008 C 100% 48 hours at 150'C
✓ ✓ ✓ Temperature cycling 883 1010
B (for M)
C (for B & S)
100% 10 cycles
✓ ✓ ✓ Constant acceleration 883 2001 A 100% Y1 direction only
✓ ✓ Particle impact noise detection (PIND) 883 2020 B 100%
5 passes minimum
(see note 1)
✓ ✓ ✓ Pre burn-in electrical Refer to Table I and detail specification 100%